

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details

File #: 1766-2023 **Version:** 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/7/2023 In control: Public Utilities Committee

On agenda: 7/10/2023 Final action: 7/13/2023

Title: To authorize the Director of the Department of Public Utilities to renew the contract with SGI Matrix,

LLC for security system parts, installation, maintenance, monitoring, repair, and support services for the Department of Public Utilities; to waive the competitive bidding provisions of City Code; to authorize the expenditure of \$33,210.00 split among the Electricity, Water, Sanitary Sewer, and

Stormwater Operating Funds; and to declare an emergency. (\$33,210.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD 1766-2023 Matrix Security Equipment and Services - Bid Waiver Form, 2. ORD 1766-2023

Financial Coding - Matrix - Security Equipment & Services - 2023-2024, 3. ORD 1766-2023 City of Columbus Department of Public Utilites 2023-2024_Matrix Quote, 4. ORD 1766-2023 Subcontractor

Form - Matrix - Security Equipment & Services - 2023-2024

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2023	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
7/11/2023	1	MAYOR	Signed	
7/10/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
7/10/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass